
International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Hot Heels Africa Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Kogelburg, South Africa Chief Steward: Eebin van den Bergh
Date: December 9, 2012 Starter: Andreas Burgers
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Fine Course Length: 1.9 km (1.2 mi)

Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 1 Silva Douglas BRA 1:45.780 450.00
2 2 Wester Kyle USA 1:46.620 432.62
3 3 Perssan Adam SWE 1:48.300 424.37
4 20 Lukes Radek CZE 1:59.110 416.84
5 9 Van Der Berg(R) Raoul RSA 1:52.340 409.88
6 5 Switzer Patrick CAN 1:50.720 403.36
7 7 Tongue Alex USA 1:51.090 397.22
8 6 Malaga Felipe PER 1:50.750 391.40
9 8 Lundberg Erik SWE 1:51.620 385.84
10 10 Pratt Anton RSA 1:53.250 380.52
11 11 Sunde Torbjørn NOR 1:53.360 375.41
12 13 Chandler Murray RSA 1:56.030 370.49
13 12 Buksa Graham CAN 1:53.370 365.74
14 14 Lourenco Dec'io RSA 1:56.150 361.13
15 17 Vanourek Marek CZE 1:58.000 356.66
16 31 Trout Reece RSA 2:03.060 352.32
17 4 Simonsen Johan NOR 1:49.820 348.10
18 16 Malherbe Benjamin RSA 1:57.910 343.98
19 18 Clark Lloyd RSA 1:59.060 339.96
20 23 Van Staden Renier RSA 2:00.060 336.03
21 25 Hook Nick RSA 2:01.130 332.19
22 28 Deletic Danilo RSA 2:01.360 328.43
23 30 Lategan Camden RSA 2:03.030 324.75
24 38 Diebold Alyosha RSA 2:03.590 321.14
25 22 Rushovich Tom RSA 1:59.960 317.59
26 24 Dweza Richard RSA 2:00.100 314.11
27 26 Upham Mike RSA 2:01.280 310.69
28 33 Hery Attilla RSA 2:03.140 307.33
29 34 Phillips Glen RSA 2:03.280 304.02
30 36 Upham John RSA 2:03.490 300.77
31 44 Troy Meyer Alex RSA 2:04.350 297.56
32 46 Lautenbach Tom RSA 2:04.650 294.40
33 15 Sturrock Simon RSA 1:57.120 291.29
34 32 Jakins Sam RSA 2:03.090 288.22
35 35 Lingeveldt Kent RSA 2:03.470 285.19
36 37 Gemperle (F) Rebekka SUI 2:03.560 282.20
37 39 Coetze Nick RSA 2:03.600 279.25
38 40 Druckery Ross USA 2:03.840 276.34
39 42 Slee Jeroen RSA 2:04.090 273.46
40 43 Challis Tyrone RSA 2:04.100 270.62
41 45 Van Der Merwe Cronje RSA 2:04.490 267.81
42 47 Burns Angus RSA 2:05.150 265.04
43 48 Zimbreiro Rafael BRA 2:06.350 262.29
44 52 Hort Dave RSA 2:07.090 259.58
45 54 Windt Storm RSA 2:07.440 256.89
46 57 Gailitis Gustavs LAT 2:09.310 254.23
47 62 Nelson Luke RSA 2:18.990 251.60
48 41 Smit Josh RSA 2:03.870 249.00
49 49 Boast Justin RSA 2:06.400 246.42
50 50 Felaile Oliver RSA 2:06.460 243.86
51 51 Simic Nic RSA 2:06.500 241.33



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Hot Heels Africa Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Kogelburg, South Africa Chief Steward: Eebin van den Bergh
Date: December 9, 2012 Starter: Andreas Burgers
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Fine Course Length: 1.9 km (1.2 mi)

Downhill Skateboard Continued Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points
52 53 Serrat Axel USA 2:07.120 238.83
53 55 Parry Greg RSA 2:07.620 236.34
54 56 Koen James RSA 2:08.770 233.88
55 58 Ferreira Timothee RSA 2:10.030 231.44
56 61 Arderne Andrew RSA 2:13.030 229.02
57 63 Balamovskis Kaspars LAT 2:20.440 226.63
58 64 Sharp Steve RSA 2:22.150 224.25
59 19 Muller Henry RSA 1:59.090 221.89
60 21 Finocchio Quin CAN 1:59.620 219.55
61 27 Gibello Richard RSA 2:01.310 217.23
62 29 Van Den Bergh Eebin RSA 2:01.670 214.93
63 59 Haworth Jason RSA 2:10.240 212.65
64 60 Jager James RSA 2:12.340 210.38
65 68 Prader (F) Tamara SUI 2:15.340 208.13
66 72 Snyman Stefan RSA 2:18.850 205.89
67 69 Lindenmaier (F) Anni GER 2:15.380 203.68
68 65 Edmunds Richard RSA 2:13.270 201.48
69 66 Schultz Christiaan RSA 2:14.550 199.29
70 67 Olsen Alf NOR 2:15.340 197.12
71 74 Van Der Merwe Deon RSA 2:21.630 194.96
72 70 Wernado Mario GER 2:17.640 192.82
73 71 Morris Oliver RSA 2:17.650 190.70
74 73 Harvey Craig RSA 2:19.820 188.58
75 75 Hopfield Rene GER 2:35.110 186.49
76 76 Tagfour JP RSA 2:36.660 184.40
77 77 Twana Micheal ZIM 3:42.210 182.33

Women Downhill Skateboard Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 1 Gemperle Rebekka SUI 2:03.560 450.00
2 2 Prader Tamra SUI 2:15.340 432.62
3 4 Murrey-Roberts Gabi RSA 2:24.210 424.37
4 3 Lindenmaier Anni GER 2:15.380 416.84

Junior 1 Downhill Skateboard Results (Age 8-13)
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 3 Dunn Kienan RSA 2:13.460 450.00
2 4 Taylor Nicholas RSA 2:16.030 432.62
3 1 Kenmuir Myles RSA 2:07.660 424.37
4 11 Morris Ryan RSA 2:51.650 416.84
5 2 Remondi Hadrien RSA 2:09.820 409.88
6 6 Elion Gregory RSA 2:27.960 403.36
7 8 Beare David RSA 2:32.220 397.22
8 5 Bahlig Silas RSA 2:21.970 391.40
9 7 Stubbs Oscar RSA 2:28.460 385.84
10 9 Jakins Tom RSA 2:49.560 380.52
11 10 Fine Joseph RSA 2:50.630 375.41
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Event: Hot Heels Africa Promoter: SAGRA
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Junior 2 Downhill Skateboard Results (Age 14-17)
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 4 Finocchio Quin CAN 1:59.620 450.00
2 1 Richter Jonas BRA 1:55.790 432.62
3 6 Lategan Camden RSA 2:03.030 424.37
4 15 Du Preez Murrey RSA 2:09.690 416.84
5 2 Sturrock Simon RSA 1:57.120 409.88
6 5 Rushovich Tom RSA 1:59.960 403.36
7 9 Challis Tyrone RSA 2:04.100 397.22
8 3 Muller Henry RSA 1:59.090 391.40
9 8 Slee Jeroen RSA 2:04.090 385.84
10 10 Burns Angus RSA 2:05.150 380.52
11 14 Bowman Tim RSA 2:09.060 375.41
12 20 Schoeman Adam RSA 2:12.470 370.49
13 7 Jakins Sam RSA 2:03.090 365.74
14 12 Marcus Joey RSA 2:08.370 361.13
15 16 Schultz Daniel RSA 2:09.860 356.66
16 22 Pruim Nick RSA 2:13.840 352.32
17 11 Felaile Oliver RSA 2:06.460 348.10
18 17 Wilken Leo RSA 2:12.190 343.98
19 19 McIver Micheal RSA 2:12.410 339.96
20 21 Arderne Andrew RSA 2:13.030 336.03
21 24 Schultz Christiaan RSA 2:14.550 332.19
22 29 Damen Brandon RSA 2:19.580 328.43
23 30 Snyman Sebastian RSA 2:20.300 324.75
24 32 Henke Niall RSA 2:41.650 321.14
25 13 Koen James RSA 2:08.770 317.59
26 28 Dunn Callum RSA 2:18.970 314.11
27 18 Jager James RSA 2:12.340 310.69
28 23 Edmunds Richard RSA 2:13.990 307.33
29 25 McDonald Mathew RSA 2:15.000 304.02
30 26 Hirner Felix RSA 2:15.160 300.77
31 27 Morris Oliver RSA 2:17.650 297.56
32 31 Davies Mike RSA 2:25.220 294.40

Classic Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 2 Eliot Peter GBR 1:55.250 450.00
2 1 Phillips Glen RSA 1:52.910 432.62
3 7 Mckirdy Nic AUS 2:02.130 424.37
4 4 Haasbroek Andries RSA 1:58.500 416.84
5 3 Coramba Marco RSA 1:57.090 409.88
6 5 Coramba Nikki RSA 2:00.380 403.36
7 8 Megannon Franco RSA 2:04.870 397.22
8 6 Cumpsty Duayne RSA 2:00.440 391.40



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Hot Heels Africa Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Kogelburg, South Africa Chief Steward: Eebin van den Bergh
Date: December 9, 2012 Starter: Andreas Burgers
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Fine Course Length: 1.9 km (1.2 mi)

Street Luge Results
Pos No Surname First Name Nat Best Points

1 1 Eliot Peter GBR 1:46.420 450.00
2 3 Haasbroek Andries RSA 1:49.720 432.62
3 4 Johnson Tyler AUS 1:51.310 424.37
4 2 Phillips Glen RSA 1:48.690 416.84
5 12 Megannon Franco RSA 2:24.340 409.88
6 7 Mckirdy Nic AUS 1:54.830 403.36
7 9 Coramba Nikki RSA 1:57.590 397.22
8 5 Cumpsty Duayne RSA 1:52.500 391.40
9 6 Coramba Marco RSA 1:54.360 385.84
10 10 Samsodien Faizel RSA 2:00.460 380.52
11 11 Yenson Josh RSA 2:16.350 375.41
12 8 Sturrock Simon RSA 1:57.120 370.49



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Hot Heels Africa Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Kogelburg, South Africa Chief Steward: Eebin van den Bergh
Date: Starter: Andreas Burgers
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Fine Course Length: 1.9 km (1.2 mi)

Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C Round D Round E - Finale

QUAL Pos. 1A
1 R 1 1 D Dalua

17 G 2 17 M Vanourek
48 B 3 48 R Zimbreiro Pos. 1B
64 Y 4 64 S Sharp R 1 1 D Dalua

G 2 17 M Vanourek
Pos 2A B 3 16 B Malherbe

16 R 1 16 B Malherbe Y 4 33 A Hery
32 G 3 32 S Jakins
33 B 2 33 A Hery Pos. 1C
49 Y 4 49 J Boast R 1 1 D Dalua

G 4 17 M Vanourek
Pos 3A B 2 9 R Van Der Berg

9 R 1 9 R Van Der Berg Y 3 8 E Lundberg
25 G 2 25 N Hook
40 B 3 40 R Druckery Pos 2B
56 Y 4 56 J Koen R 1 9 R Van Der Berg

G 3 25 N Hook
Pos 4A B 2 8 E Lundberg

8 R 1 8 E Lundberg Y 4 24 R Dweza
24 G 2 24 R Dweza
41 B 4 41 J Smit Pos. 1D
57 Y 3 57 G Gailitis R 1 1 D Dalua

G 3 9 R Van Der Berg
Pos 5A B 4 DNF 5 P Switzer

5 R 2 5 P Switzer Y 2 20 R Lukeš
21 G 3 DNS 21 Q Finocchio
44 B 1 44 A Troy Meyer Pos 3B
60 Y 4 DNS 60 J Jager R 4 44 A Troy Meyer

G 1 5 P Switzer
Pos 6A B 2 12 G Buksa

12 R 1 12 G Buksa Y 3 28 D Deletic
28 G 2 28 D Deletic
37 B 3 37 R Gemperle Pos 2C
53 Y 4 53 A Serrat R 1 5 P Switzer

G 4 12 G Buksa
Pos 7A B 2 20 R Lukeš

13 R 1 13 M Chandler Y 3 13 M Chandler
29 G 4 DNS 29 E Van Den Bergh
36 B 2 36 J Upham Pos 4B
52 Y 3 52 D Hort R 2 13 M Chandler

G 4 36 J Upham
Pos 8A B 3 4 J Simonsen

4 R 1 4 J Simonsen Y 1 20 R Lukeš
20 G 2 20 R Lukeš
45 B 3 45 C Van Der Merwe Pos. 4E
61 Y 4 61 A Arderne R 1 1 D Dalua

G 4 20 R Lukeš Dalua
Pos 9A B 3 3 A Perssan Winner

3 R 1 3 A Perssan Y 2 2 K Westers
19 G 4 DNS 19 H Muller
46 B 2 46 T Lautenbach Pos 5B
62 Y 3 62 L Nelson R 1 3 A Perssan

G 4 46 T Lautenbach
Pos 10A B 2 14 D Lourenc'o

14 R 1 14 D Lourenc'o Y 3 30 C Lategan
30 G 2 30 C Lategan
35 B 3 35 K Lingeveldt Pos 3C
51 Y 4 51 N Simic R 1 3 A Perssan

G 4 14 D Lourenc'o
Pos 11A B 2 6 F Malaga

11 R 1 11 T Sunde Y 3 11 T Sunde
27 G 4 DNS 27 R Gibello
38 B 2 38 A Diebold Pos 6B
54 Y 3 54 S Windt R 2 11 T Sunde

G 3 38 A Diebold
Pos 12A B 1 6 F Malaga

6 R 1 6 F Malaga Y 4 22 T Rushovich
22 G 2 22 T Rushovich
43 B 3 43 T Challis Pos 2D
59 Y 4 DNS 59 J Haworth R 1 3 A Perssan

G 3 DNF 6 F Malaga
Pos 13A B 2 2 K Westers

7 R 1 7 A Tongue Y 4 DNF 7 A Tongue
23 G 2 23 R Van Staden
42 B 3 42 J Slee Pos 7B
58 Y 4 58 T Ferreira R 1 7 A Tongue

G 3 23 R Van Staden
Pos 14A B 2 10 A Pratt

10 R 1 10 A Pratt Y 4 26 M Upham
26 G 2 26 M Upham
39 B 3 39 N Coetze Pos 4C Pos 3E
55 Y 4 55 G Parry R 2 7 A Tongue Looser 1D R 1 9 R Van Der Berg

G 3 10 A Pratt Looser 1D G 2 5 P Switzer Van Der Berg
Pos 15A B 1 2 K Westers Looser 2D B 4 DNS 6 F Malaga 5th place

15 R 3 15 S Sturrock Y 4 31 R Trout Looser 2D Y 3 7 A Tongue
31 G 1 31 R Trout
34 B 2 34 G Phillips Pos 8B
50 Y 4 50 O Felaile R 2 31 R Trout

G 4 34 G Phillips
Pos 16A B 1 2 K Westers

2 R 1 2 K Westers Y 3 18 L Clark
18 G 2 18 L Clark
47 B 3 47 A Burns
63 Y 4 63 K Balamovskis

December 9, 2012



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Hot Heels Africa Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Kogelburg, South Africa Chief Steward: Eebin van den Bergh
Date: Starter: Andreas Burgers
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Fine Course Length: 1.9 km (1.2 mi)

Downhill Skateboard Repacharge
Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos 1A
1 R 1 61 A Arderne
9 G 2 72 S Snyman

24 B Pos 1B
32 Y R 1 61 A Arderne

G 2 72 S Snyman
Pos 2A B

8 R 1 DNS 71 O Morris Y

16 G 2 DNS 76 J Tagfour
17 B 3 DNS 77 M Twana Pos 1C
25 Y R 1 61 A Arderne

G 4 72 S Snyman
Pos 3A B 3 68 T Prader

5 R 1 68 T Prader Y 2 63 K Balamovskis
13 G 2 74 D Van Der Merwe
20 B Pos 2B
28 Y R 1 68 T Prader

G 4 74 D Van Der Merwe
Pos 4A B 2 63 K Balamovskis

4 R 2 67 A Olsen Y 3 67 A Olsen
12 G 1 63 K Balamovskis
21 B Pos 4D
29 Y R 1 61 A Arderne

G 2 63 K Balamovskis Arderne
Pos 5A B 4 64 S Sharp Winner

3 R 1 66 C Schultz Y 3 62 L Nelson
11 G 2 DNS 73 C Harvey
22 B Pos 3B
30 Y R 3 66 C Schultz

G

Pos 6A B 1 64 S Sharp
6 R 2 69 A Lindenmaier Y 2 69 A Lindenmaier

14 G 1 64 S Sharp
19 B 2C
27 Y R 1 64 S Sharp

G 3 69 A Lindenmaier
Pos 7A B 4 65 R Edmunds

7 R 1 70 M Wernado Y 2 62 L Nelson
15 G 2 DNS 75 R Hopfield
18 B Pos 4B Pos 3D
26 Y R 3 DNF 70 M Wernado Looser 1C R 1 68 T Prader

G Looser 1C G 2 72 S Snyman Prader
Pos 8A B 1 65 R Edmunds Looser 2C B 3 DNS 69 A Lindenmaier 5th place

2 R 1 65 R Edmunds Y 2 62 L Nelson Looser 2C Y 4 DNS 65 R Edmunds
10 G 2 62 L Nelson
23 B

31 Y

Womens Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B - Finale

QUAL Pos No 1A
1 R 1 1 Gemperle
3 G 2 3 Lindenmaier
6 B Pos No 2B
8 Y R 1 1 Gemperle

G 4 3 Lindenmaier Gemperle

Pos No 2A B 2 2 Prader Winner

2 R 1 2 Prader Y 3 4 Murrey Roberts
4 G 2 4 Murrey Roberts
5 B

7 Y

Junior 1 Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos No 1A
1 R 1 1 Kenmuir
5 G 2 5 Bahlig

12 B Pos No 1B
16 Y R 1 1 Kenmuir

G 4 5 Bahlig
Pos 2A B 2 4 Taylor

4 R 1 4 Taylor Y 3 8 Beare
8 G 2 8 Beare
9 B 3 DNS 9 Jakins Pos No 4C

13 Y R 3 1 Kenmuir
G 2 4 Taylor Dunn

Pos 3A B 4 DNF 11 Morris Winner

3 R 1 3 Dunn Y 1 3 Dunn
7 G 2 DNS 7 Stubbs

10 B 3 DNS 10 Fine Pos No 2B
14 Y R 2 3 Dunn

G 1 11 Morris
Pos 4A B 4 2 Remondi

2 R 1 2 Remondi Y 3 6 Elion
6 G 2 6 Elion Pos No 3C

11 B 3 11 Morris Looser 1B R 3 8 Beare
15 Y Looser 1B G 4 DNF 5 Bahlig Ramondi

Looser 2B B 2 6 Elion 5th place

Looser 2B Y 1 2 Ramondi

Pos

December 9, 2012



International Gravity Sports Association
Event: Hot Heels Africa Promoter: SAGRA
Location: Kogelburg, South Africa Chief Steward: Eebin van den Bergh
Date: Starter: Andreas Burgers
Event Level: World Cup Track Conditions: Dry
Weather: Fine Course Length: 1.9 km (1.2 mi)

Junior 2 Downhill Skateboard
Round A Round B Round C Round D - Finale

QUAL Pos No 1A
1 R 1 1 Richter
9 G 2 9 Challis

24 B 3 24 Schultz C Pos No 1B
32 Y 4 32 Henke R 1 1 Richter

G 2 9 Challis
Pos No 2A B 3 8 Slee

8 R 1 8 Slee Y 4 16 Schultz(D)
16 G 2 16 Schultz(D)
17 B 3 17 Wilken Pos No 1C
25 Y 4 DNS 25 McDonald R 1 1 Richter

G 4 9 Challis
Pos No 3A B 2 4 Finocchio

5 R 1 5 Rushovich Y 3 5 Rushovich
13 G 3 DNF 13 Koen
20 B 2 20 Schoeman Pos No 2B
28 Y 4 DNF 28 Dunn R 2 5 Rushovich

G 3 20 Schoeman
Pos No 4A B 1 4 Finocchio

4 R 1 4 Finocchio Y 4 12 Marcus
12 G 2 12 Marcus
21 B 3 21 Arderne Pos No 4D
29 Y 4 29 Damen R 2 1 Richter

G 1 4 Finocchio Finocchio
Pos No 5A B 3 6 Lategan Winner

3 R 1 3 Muller Y 4 15 Du Preez
11 G 3 11 Felaile
22 B 2 22 Pruim Pos No 3B
30 Y 4 30 Snyman R 2 3 Muller

G 4 22 Pruim
Pos No 6A B 1 6 Lategan

6 R 1 6 Lategan Y 3 14 Bowman
14 G 2 14 Bowman
19 B 3 19 McIver Pos No 2C
27 Y 4 DNS 27 Morris R 1 6 Lategan

G 3 3 Muller
Pos No 7A B 4 2 Sturrock

7 R 1 7 Jakins Y 2 15 Du Preez

15 G 2 15 Du Preez

18 B 3 DNS 18 Jager Pos No 4B Pos No 3D
26 Y 4 DNS 26 Hirner R 4 7 Jakins Looser 1C R 2 5 Rushovich

G 2 15 Du Preez Looser 1C G 3 9 Challis Sturrock

Pos No 8A B 1 2 Sturrock Looser 2C B 4 3 Muller 5th place

2 R 1 2 Sturrock Y 3 10 Burns Looser 2C Y 1 2 Sturrock

10 G 2 10 Burns

23 B 3 DNS 23 Edmunds

31 Y 4 DNS 31 Davies

Classic Luge
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos No 1A
1 R 1 1 Phillips
5 G 2 5 Coramba

12 B Pos No 1B
16 Y R 1 1 Phillips

G 3 5 Coramba
Pos 2A B 2 4 Haasbroek

4 R 1 4 Haasbroek Y 4 8 Megannon
8 G 2 8 Megannon
9 B Pos No 4C

13 Y R 2 1 Phillips
G 4 4 Haasbroek Eliot

Pos 3A B 1 2 Eliot Winner

3 R 1 3 Coramba Y 3 7 Mckirdy
7 G 2 7 Mckirdy

10 B Pos No 2B
14 Y R 3 3 Coramba

G 2 7 Mckirdy
Pos 4A B 1 2 Eliot

2 R 1 2 Eliot Y

6 G 2 DNS 6 Cumpsty Pos No 3C
11 B Looser 1B R 2 5 Coramba
15 Y Looser 1B G 3 8 Megannon Coramba

Looser 2B B 1 3 Coramba 5th place

Looser 2B Y ### #N/A

Street Luge
Round A Round B Round C -Finale

QUAL Pos No 1A
1 R 1 1 Eliot
5 G 2 5 Cumpsty

12 B 3 DNS 12 Sturrock Pos No 1B
16 Y R 1 1 Eliot

G 3 5 Cumpsty
Pos 2A B 2 4 Johnson

4 R 1 4 Johnson Y 4 8 Coramba
8 G 2 8 Coramba
9 B 3 9 Samsodien Pos No 4C

13 Y R 1 1 Eliot
G 3 4 Johnson Eliot

Pos 3A B 4 2 Phillips Winner

3 R 1 3 Haasbroek Y 2 3 Haasbroek
7 G 2 7 Mckirdy

10 B 3 10 Yenson Pos No 2B
14 Y R 2 3 Haasbroek

G 3 7 Mckirdy
Pos 4A B 1 2 Phillips

2 R 1 2 Phillips Y 4 11 Megannon
6 G 3 6 Coramba Pos No 3C

11 B 2 11 Megannon Looser 1B R 4 5 Cumpsty
15 Y Looser 1B G 3 8 Coramba Megannon

Looser 2B B 2 7 Mckirdy 5th place

Looser 2B Y 1 11 Megannon

December 9, 2012


